

13.2.2018

Case called out. on repeated
call no one turned up on behalf
of petitioner. From perusal
of record it is clear that order
dated 5.1.2018 has not been
complied by the petitioner till
today. It appears that the
petitioner has no interest to
proceed with this case.

Hence, this m'm. case
is hereby dismissed in default

Sd-
H. T. Suleja

Dismissed
13.2.18